ATTESTATION PAPER

Regimental No..

Name in full % % .{/M -.Age J/

Address o o
c Smgle Height : = Weight......_=2

it £ ALy
- Color B L. o ir. /99”‘;{ ’%yex i

A
Other distinguishing marks... : M’t e 7~ M‘ !
Nearest relative Lt Ot /%l ale %t A ) E

Address. %w—éw’,—-—- . |

Dependents ...

" Occupation...... ==~

TR o e sl a Present Wage °?“,D/2‘/" %;:}

Previous service

Decorations

‘General Remarks

Date of Enlistrivent




‘Name_ Luke Holden

Apparentage_ 21 years_  montha Height  feet inches
s : Girth when fully expanded . . inches.
\Chast measurement, 2 _ i 3 )
\ Range of exp inchea. *
dﬂnctwe ma.rk. Golors Dark, Hairs Dark Brown, Eyes: Blue
; . H ¥ oft temple
INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.
Name and Address of next of kin_ Mrs.Kate Veitch, Holyrood, Newfoundland
| Relationship___ Aunt.
Particulars as fo Marriage.
{(a) Ohrisian and Burname of Yrm tg‘:a d‘: l:nu&;dl uglln:l ::;‘3; ;l;h:':rul;,c‘a;;:ﬁu- (b) Place and date of marriage.
(a) (0] {c) & (d)
Particulars as to Children.
Christian Names | Date and Placo of Birta
|
STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.
En;iic;nos al- | Bervice in l\‘o-‘ ¢
or on ow of Officer
s b [ it ot B e o L el *M::;lg :ﬂr{:w&
years | days’| years | days

Bervios towards limited engagement reckons hom_ﬁML ’
Joinedat_ Stedohn's ., 6th September '14 ‘

/ 77 sl
K it g e Aot mea_a / / 7/ (a |




: DESGEIPTIVE RI
Ayl.[uh!nton!lmh Tomcwnd'ﬂhmﬁrhmﬂl

e

N T e Holdpn G

Name 2
21 : i
. Apparent age years months. Height feet_ inches.
Girth when fully expanded _ inches.
Chest measurement : 2 %
: 3 Rangeof expansion. . inches. E
Distinctive marks_00lor: Dark, Hairi Dark Bromm, Eyes: Blue. |
Other distinguishing marks: Soar over left temple. :
INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.
Name and Address of next of kin__ Mrse Kate Veitoh, Holyrood, Newfoundland. ‘
| RelationshipAMt' |
i Particulars as to Marriage.
(a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow, (b) Place nnd date of marriage.
(c) Pmnnnb address. (d) Slgnntuxe of Officer verifying entry from certificate. i
@ N O] @ Cm A
Verified from certificate.
Particulars as to Children. ) !
Christian Names { Dato and Place of Birth : | (@ 4
! Verified from certificate
‘ |
| :
STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.
E | | lSeralce not: knl Service in Re-
—— it - - t | owed to reckon ignature of Officers
wh?uhpwrved RDE;O;"' Bro i ,_Reduct i | 'x‘zﬁ]f Dates . :;%?:egmu;:n w':.;:“g'oa "1;]." m{) ‘lngnct:“::"mm
| years | days | years | days | B o
Service towards limited engagement reckons from ﬁ.s/?lnlﬁf,
Foined at St.{ohn'ﬂ .. Bth September '1&
I j/ - . - :
/ 2| - g
1 a—="7r7*" . ]
, 1, 4 O A j
_: . il s 5
; J7d w7 3 3 s g
B ot T et LIRS O YIRS i P -
i lillles A el erllininini gy i SNl | 4,«5%47%
 Goa deol. PP NP ver ol con NTHr el !%fs &
Gl e ,..404, sty | LDin IS s B ) 22 27 3
; 7 : 3
E 77w //cr/cw y, 73 :
. |
: Total Service lnr(_dnd as above ... ..
Total Servios towards Engogement to Lkl it bty o LoD 4







Table 1.—GENERAL TABLE.

Birthplace :—Parish County. -
SPECIAL RESERVE. REGULAR ARMY.
——— e —————
on day of 191 on day of “191
Examined 3 . :
at at Sl ke
TDeclared Age... ?, / years days years days
Trade or Occupation. ... Zm-., M —
Height Hiaings hos A tees feet inches feet inches
Weight Ibs. ibs.
MSni:sm'e- {Girth when fully expanded. .. inches inehes
ment Rtange of expansion. . inches inches
Physical Development. . .
Right Left Right Lefts
A s
Vaccination Marks
Number ....
When Vaccinated
Vision : R.E.—=V— R.E—V=—
i R s - LiB—=V=
(a) (a)
(a) Marks ‘ndicating congenital peculi-
arities or previous disease
1]
¥ (0) (h)
(b shght defects but not sufficient to | s
Cause Rejection 1
2 Am-rm.ul by (Nignature) !
(Rank) s
Medical Officer. Medical Officer.
nl: W ;; at =
Enlisted ... /%A 7’
day of on day of 191
B Corps. Iegtl. No. Corps. Regtl. No.
- Joined on Enlistment «.. ... Wm >3 ?
Transferred to.. {
Becnme non-effective | A A
on day of 101

on day of 191

|

&
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TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Station or Troopship

Date of

__Arri r
Ei

Date of

rymmm or

Station or Troopship

Date of

rrival or
Embarkation

Date of
Departure or
Disembarkation
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- REGIMENT : e
. 1st. Newfoundland Regh. Troo
CORPS } ‘ Lor

" 58, VICTORIA ST. \6’6;,\
LONDON, S\,

Regtl. No__ 329 » Private - AUG T 1916 )«
; ; e
<& Egoi W

Holden, T.. &

Name.

Date. July 1st., 1918.

Died{ Place._ France. Lk il

Cause of Death*__Killed in Actiona

Nature and Date of Report_ B 213, 11/7/18

By whom made 0,0,y Unit.

* speciully state if kiiled in action, or died from wounds received in action, or from illness duo to ficld operations or to faligue, privation or . |
exposure while on military duty, or {rom injury while on military duty, 3
|
Place Not yet received. |
Burial { Date : do

By whom reported SRk

: A <
() in Pay Book (Army Book 64) Not to hand.

State whother ho leaves { () in Small Book (if at Base) do hhe

" 3o

B ; (c) as a separate d

E - All private documents and effects received from. the front or hospital, as well as the Pay
* Buok, should be examined, and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office.

Any information received as to verbal expressiol by ad d soldier of his éishes as to
the disposal of }us estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.
. A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home
or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Epeditionary Force, or Fleld Dmbummg Officer, as the case may require,
_ together with the deceased’s Pay Book (after th]:drawu.l of any will from the latter). If the
deceased's Smnll Book is at the Base, it should be forward 1 to the. War Office with thm Report.




OR of Death of ‘& Sol ;
delay after recepr of nouﬁca.tlon of d

1 REGIgENT}lst Newfoundland Regiment '?'qmtmryl
.~ CORPS ~ orCompany ) -
Regtl. No 329 ; Rank P;-iv;ate
Nnme __Holden, L.
Date July 15}1:,«.1916.
Died{ Place France.

Cause of Death* Killed in Action.

Nature and Date of Report B 213, 11/#/16. -

By whom made. 0. C., Unit.

* 3pecially state if kiiled in nction, or died from wounds received in action, or from illness duo to ficld oparations or to fatigue, privation or
exposure while on military duty, or from injury whilo on military duty.

[ Place Not yet received. .
i
Burial { Date ? Sk
By whom reported e

(a) in Pay Book (Army Book 64) Mot to hand. o

: State whether he leaves { () jn Small Book (if ab Base) . " = "
o £ ; [ "

(¢) as a separate d

All private documents and effects received from the front or kospital, as well as the Pay
2 Book, should be examined, and if any will is found it should be at once 1orwarded to the War Office.

" Any information received as to verba.l expressions by a d d soldier of his wishes as to
the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as goon as possible,

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Pa.ymasber at Home,
| " or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Epeditionary Force, or Field Dmbursmg Officer, as the case may require,

together with the’deceased’s Pay Book (after withdrawal of any will from the lattjer). If the
. deceased’s Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War Office with this Report.

Signature of Officer in char| :
%?gemnmjumt-emrf }ﬁ&‘” A. E. Clerk, Oapt for Lt.Col
0. i/c Infantry Sectic

Oﬁioe at the Base
.3‘.'@, Echelon




: on the.

I Cemfy to the correctness of above in every pm'hcula.n_

{Comma.mimg Squaclron, Troop
| - Battery or Comqnmy

TR . ; 3

T STATEMENT OF AcchNT. :

Date | Dr. , o e o | 2
B " | "Balance D last month .....eyemene| Balmce or. ].uxt?pn ;" wrrl 4 V»?
Caok iastias : 5 R I’ay {adaya at?/ from /"): A
(Date of each i et-obestabed) L : : ff” 7/ é
koo - Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay -
Fand days at from . to

j v % L% 191 Messing zllowance days at ; S

frometes i potinit L e ,

Kit allgwﬁnce

‘Amount prodaced by the sale of Effects from
Form R R R L e e B

o Bk

: i X Amount of Sﬁmgs Bank  balance, including
Consolidated stoppage ........... | interest (if uo balance, to be so stated)’

\

Deferred Pay or;Gﬂtni_.tj aseresn

- i i

Balance due by. the Paymaster -53' 3 7 : Balmee d 18 fn the Paymnster 5

i : : R
£Z;/7«7y;, - ‘ géﬁ.ti
I hereby Certlfy tln.t the above account s correct in every particular, and that the
oanea‘by c]idwgeable agamat the Publw(“) :







Phis account is in
scdtrdance with information
roseived at the Pay & Recgrd
cffice to9 2 Mn/91gand is

therofzre subject tec amend-
mont if, and as’may be found
negcessary.




Desertedat : G L ont_
T Cettlfy to the oon'ectness o*fbmm in every partlcular. :

Dus i © 8

Bahnce Dr: last month ...

. Culie b : . Payso days at¢1 10 ﬁomlSéﬁto]ﬂllB', b
: s 2 : 55:00. |11
(Dato of each issue to s Sf“ted) “Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay
s : £ osd ; REEb days at from___ to : S
: - |Egypt 2126 1 e 4
: ; &y 2191 : : Mesamg a.llowa.uce days at : ; o
13 3 ﬂom_eo G el ke
France 3] 5> 1" : : . :
5 ) » ‘ 7 Kt atlowance i e L i ¢
: 4 o ; —| Amomn This account is in
Sundry Stoppages : 6! 3% A scorrdance with infermation
: ’ - rocoived at ’;‘,(h /Pav & Recerd
S . : : cffice ®o9 9 ,mhamd is
: e s Sy @onn therofere subject tc amend-
o Consolidated stoppage. .....-...... o mont if, and as may be found
- ; " necessary.




, A vghe‘y_gtof'a’uly
Deserted at - e A l,. :onthe woof

I Cemfy to the correetness o*bove in every pa.rhcular

L : e 2k JC’ommndmgSquad
i T e | Batteryor Co'mpany.
5 STATEMENT UF ACCOUN T.-
Date | Dr. e A el v X Cr.
T Bnla.nce Dr: last month ............ : Balance Cr. last month /5/15
Cash issues - Pay 50 days atg1:10 ﬁoxﬂs/'atol.ézﬂ
(Date of each issue to be stated) ?;oﬁciency, Semce of ool condug. P:;)O
E. SeAR Lrisiid: A ¢ . days at from_f___to
Egypt 21 2 8 1] |6
gyp 28 olVln |sioly S Messmg allowance days at
i 13 3 » "“ frome ol Attt R
: Frence 31 5 8 o :
2 ,., 19 e 4o o] Kitalomnes :
Rl : , T = | Amount produced by the sale of Efiects from
Sundry Stoppages 5 6 3* Farm 2.... T T S b
< ; Amount of Savmgs Bank bala.nce mcludmg
Consolidated stoppage ............ ‘ mterget (if no balance, fo be so stated)
e & | Deferred Pay or Gratuity ..., l :
vk E j £ i o=
al g 5 ¥
Balance due by the Paymaster - Balance due to the Paymaster ......




| REGIMENT
@ or
_ "CORPS _J

Regtl. No___gog9

Name

Date__July late, 1918s .
. o e ; = &
Died{ Place_Francas :

Cause of Death”__K111ed 4n-Actions
.Nature and Date of Report_a%_uﬁ/_u‘r

~ .+ By whom made 0404y Unit, . ‘ e

* Specially state if kiiled in action, or died from wcunds raceived in action, or from illness due to field operations or to fatigue, privation or B
exposure while on military duty, or from injury while on military duty. v

~

Place ____ Wot yet receiveds

Busial { Date .

By whom reported

() in Pay Book (Army Book 64)_______Moh %o hands .

State whether he leaves | (p) in Small Book (if at Base) do . s

(¢) as a separate document. LS do .

- All private documents and effects received from the front or kospital, as well as the Pay_.

IBuok, should be examined, and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office,

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to
the dlspusal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

A duplicate of this Beport is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home,
or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Epedmonaty Force, or Field Disbursing Officer. as the. case may reqmre,,
together with the deceased’s. Pay Book (after withdrawal of any will from the ln.tter) If the:'
deceased’s Sma.ll Book is at the Base, it nhould be fomtded to the War Oﬁioe w:th tlus Report.
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Yé\w"iet. r of :3 st Bth to Hajor Hontsmrh

b«n handed to mo fnr attanum ln rop:.y, 1 would :tmc thnt
‘Mc raut.:.ved mformati.on i‘ron she Paymuate'_l at London.to th!
ot thnt it takea at least a:.:-:‘ muntha to hswe 8 sold:lnr'l

.f‘fgus fin naed a.ftor tm dea h 11—. wnl th refore.be some um i










Urg. Kite Vesten, Vol o : @

éQﬁi'LQWSEﬁpq—sﬁ;.

' South Tacoma,

' s " Washington. . : :

Dear Maden,=- L i ; ; : LS
) 1 have received your levter of recent date, ra- N
i - garding Pte. Luke Holden. In repiy I would steate thgt the i

mevter of Ustates of Deceused Loldpers,is left entirely in

e : -+ the handé,cffthe,ﬁiniaterfpf Justice hnere,whe will communie

cate in due course with those interested,

Yours very 1y,

g

8 i

i e * ?
o :

E 2nd.Lieut. & D/ /Peymester 1

. i R . 4




i £ %

20:4 SOuth Lmemo 81:. ; -
- ¥ 3 : 4
."l‘anon'n‘, ngh. i T : : s

Deewdbeys O - LU T e

Gy upasis

e  Your letter of August Bth to Hon.8ir B.P
llorru han boen hunded to ne tor httention.

In uply T would




b o s o

PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE,
ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND

22 August, 1916.

Dear Sir,

The enclosed letter addressed to the Prime Minister,
has just reached this Sffice. I have replied to Mrs.Veitch
to the effect that I have forwarded her letter to you, and
that I have no doubt you will be glad to let her kmow if
‘there are any funds to her credit in your office. I ptesume
thet if any money hed been left by her nephew that it would
have been forwarded to you by the offiecials q? the Py and
Record Office, London.

Yours very truly,

Secretary.

J. M. Howley, Esq.,
Deputy Faymaster.







g

y talle.

@,J ‘wae Insld

A b Lo 19




Sty :
.J.Carew Esq, :
¢ -Pﬁiﬁe linister's ‘offiae,
City. '

I am in receipt of your letter of Augus

L T
‘enclosing letter from Mrs Kate.Veitoh,Zacoma

~ replying direct to krs Veito




Your seveur of t.x.e gih im-xt ,with refereno

ta yoﬂ_ .nrot.ner u‘hkﬁ I.oluen hﬁ,s coame Lo thm depart.ment.

;" ish to, m,.ig,wioate with him,you o

sucreBe hin 6s— L0549 b ivete Luke Holden,
] Ist_. ewfow.. i1y contingent
oL : Port George
i g2 .Sootlund.-

There i ro previeion made for re‘lntivle's;

except T,lm»t"eﬁhich the Soldier choases 2%
i“ o’on’e "bv hig: ae.?f:ing, sr sllotument or siving an oi-dc:fr"f
t,he ]a..,, J"aﬂu‘ur for a. oertair. Amou“t oi‘ his pay to be 'gri_v'

to. any oz\e/he des-:lgr.a.t.e







5%
o %%










‘The Deputy Einister of Justice,
T oity.

“f!Sir:e

o 1329 Tuke Hbldenlﬁéﬂai uild.ﬁqggg;jdeooisedi.‘

I have the honour %o «dvige b o oommitadtion Hak been
received frém dre Madeleino Holden Sullivan,only sisfér of the
'aidvo mentioned soldier,whibh'giies her address ag:e-

276 Xast 47th.P1;0§. :
Los ﬁngales;hul.
U.-‘J.!uﬁ

This inforﬁation'is reforred to'yoﬁ to fueilisate the

~ finolizing of the estate of the late Luke Holden,
T heve the honour to he,

Siv,

_ Your obedient.servint, .










S Doriok's Churchy
%, /adn'a, Newfoundland,

/7'4«//747 M2 2.









T T T T L e Skl e A S e S

Apr. zld. 1923

Mrs dadeline Holdem Sullivam,
276 Bast 47 Place, ;
Los Angelea,Cal.
Dear Madam:-
Referring to your letter relative to the estate of your
Iate brother,Pte Imke Holdem,Royal lifld.Regiment,I beg to advise

that on reeeipt of letvers of administartion,I paid the amount
to Mr,C.J.Cahill, lawyer ,the administrator named in tho mttor.

This wes in Jaluary laat.

I telephoned l(t.Oahﬂl on reecipt of your letter,and
he informed me that he had deferred the adjusiment of the estate
owing to having received elaim from the foster mother of the late
Pte,Holden,but that he womld arramge it 8t the earliest possible
opportunity. S

I have gent him a cop$y of your letter to whieh he has
promiged to repiy.

: Congerning the matier of insuranse,it may be possible
that your late brother earried imsuranse,but we have no kmowlegge

of it. The gemtlemen who told you that all the members of the

regiment were insursd (presumably nenli.ng thn there was a

 govermment hluzauo sehome ) was to my tho ‘least of 1t.ont1rely
,uunomd-

 Yours truly,




Mpr, 2nd,1923

Gyril J.Cahill Xeq.,

Admy, Estate Iuke Holden.
@

Dear Sir:- +
I emeloge oopy Of letver Yeeeived reseatly from Mrs

Madeline Holdem Suuim.relatng to the o-tqtu of her late
brother,Pte Luke nolden,aoyal nna.nogment.
The balamee due to this estate was paid to you ms
l.dmilietlatar in Jamuary last. - ;
VI'111 yan be good emough to edmmunicate with lrs
Sunim aduning her fully as to the present poa:ltiol.
Yours trmly,




aWW\/

e __—_
/574«/ /‘G‘M dded \Sml .
AR

DEEAFRE‘MEN!B
HIIITIA

BEGIMEKTAL PAY BRANCH m

i i,

PAY VOUCHSER 1
g‘]/w, ' LR
RECEIVIED from the Royal New:foun’jibsn& Regimant the sum of f
e R ene e paf .........foo‘.‘:'fmnollazs
on account of

poeshseanvnond spncsspenpRen
7 3




Jena11th, 1923

Cyril J.Cahill Ksi.,
City
Dear Sir:-
I enclosc checue for 289,40 ,being tho bniulue due

'by this Department to the estute of the lato l’rivateﬁ Iuke

Holden,lio, 329, Royal Nfld.Regt. ,phyuble to you as Administrator,
Letters of Administration are also encloéed.

Yours truly,

-




I replying the dafe of thrs
Jelter should be guoted

B,

Janmuary 11, 1923,

Sir:

I beg to enclose herewith original
Lekters of .Administre.tion to the estate of
Lucas Holden, #29, a deceased member of the
Royal Newfoundland Regimemt, Please have a
cheque sent to the Administrator for the
amount due this estate, together with the
Letters of Administrastion,

I have the honour to be,

S
Your o'bedier’n: servant,
//‘i/,/{/ ( // B P ol |

»/ .
K Deputy Minister of Justice.

M&Jor ’. M. Hoﬂey, M’B.E"
Pay & Record Office,




. ON HIS MA.JESTY'S SERVICE

P

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

The Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,

NO STAMP REQUIRED

)

'ST. JOHN’S. Nfld.



TR T e TR e nm-qwm
E Dept of Miliﬁa.

St. John’s. IJW- 2.1\* 1921

I beg to acknowledge receipt of

Memorial Plaque issued in respect o;s'%i;ies of
the late No. /f 22, ? }Z/éo







Jan. 22ma, 1921

2
Mr.Joseph Holden,

43 Hawthorne Street
Chelsca, Hess.

Laaxr U

: I have your lstter of Jan, 9%th, sni am
forwarding herewith Final Verification Form m_reépeot
of Nos 489 Pte. Jmks Holdan, decossed., which I shall
be glad if you w:lli_kinuly complete and ¥eturn Go this
Deportment, sevezal attampts have baen made o lonate

~ the next of kin ﬁ this man but without success; and as

the time for the returning of thege forms to the anthorities

in London hss nearly expired, I heve to request you es
£ neay relative to furnish the partioulaxs reguived.
I might say th:t no expense will ba inourzed

by ynu m dning thise

Elanu mto that the inge$éption is not ﬁ i’x“W(‘”

sizty sSix latnu including the spaces bntwueu the words,
Yours faithfvlly,

m".‘ 0°10' 5
Chief B?ff Dmll

i SRR e 2D I b AR b e i




L/vl %7/1;.4 e Q
‘ /&444 f//,b /%

L Qx Rk /d/;% /7'/ L %u/?f;n/ /éxm b2y Aiz/?d
EC L e G trs ol Gnp 2FRrny < thses
E /a,//ﬁ /////W//( : ,,,;! A, /gu/?zg f/—Z‘//‘:
o /}4 ma( (S i ‘/ /hw ;—rpﬁfﬁ”%/d 2y
E L L 74” . .
;_ (Pec /t%@é A K 22273 ‘Jé{A,,,/ / Zw J2g -}p/ 8 \//,/,/h,/ e %{M«G
i z)‘/dm’z‘, J,/w’é %-a/ke/ i /,7-/é Sl e
~ ZE& W ﬂMwo/ = ; %/ l A
L. 20323 !: . »wém
Y. /.. a/ hmﬂ,{ L)&% /ﬁcwc us/hz ‘
:-‘/g{e_._ ?ﬂbne });_‘y/-.(az—@ Aasrec, /j?"a"/{//ﬁ i PR (o edS s
Jfgzﬁzéﬁﬂﬁ mxzwﬁ»//&ww/%l S
Lokl Toer L by M/g”}’"‘" el
“7415/41/4 M«, /t/ ‘W/W |

- !

é% Gt Yo,
M XM‘” @J&;M‘ |




July 29%h,,1920

li® John Cashin
Caps Broyle

Dear Siz:

I am returning harvowith the Finsl
Vorification form in res-ect of No. 329 Pte. Luke
Holden, in ordezr thet yoti may £ill in page four thereof.
An inscription is permitted in every case whether
the grave of the soldic® concerned has bean located
or nots Plesse sign your name =nd add¥ess 5180.

Yours faithfully,

e

Chief Steff Officer,




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ST JOHNS N!m:ouununn :
Dec 9%h, 1920

Mrs. John Cashin _ a

Cape Broyle, Lok

Dear Madam:-

Wwith re:feronce to the Final Verificatipn
Form in respect of No. 329 Pte. Luke Holden which this
Dept. forwarded to Miss Holden at the sddress furnished
by you, I have to state that ssme has not yet been re-
tu::ned. .As‘ this matter is urgent, I am attaching herato
a duplicate of this form and would 'be glad if you will
fill it in as per instructions tha:reon. I might atate

that therewill be no expense incurred by you in doing this

Lieut.-Col., |
:
Chief staff officer
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Betract of Caswalty Lish roosived £1om PERD,london Reted

Aug. lst. 1916,
The following Casualtids swe dn gho wag.mamd Contingerd

are teported wnder various datedi-

329 Pte. L. Holden
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520, Bte L. Holden.

© Reported by 0.0. B, 4/11.7

6. as Killed in Action 1.7




Cable Connection with all the World /5%
All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmissiu n ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

Incase the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T, shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

- transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or .uthoﬁ_iy

_not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in ion with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P.T.

P

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide,
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender Address .
Line r""""""_ N Cheok, *
N Red By. Sent by. ;
Dated July 26, 1916.
7o Rev. W. P. Fimn,
Holyrood.

‘Regret to inform you No. 329, Private Luke Holden,
nephew of Mrs. Kate Veitch, Holyrood, has been
reported killed in action July first. Kindly inform
relatives. ‘ :
J.R. BENNETT
Colonial Secretary.

FOR TYPEWRITER
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NDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.
Cable Gonnection with all the World

anagement may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
er the amount paid for its transmission.”

Ease the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message

hs under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

he N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or

lting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
ansmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

“The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
inthe course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (ard the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Mes-<age) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonying to or worked by any administrationor m:!l:ari‘?
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the followinz Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which 1 agre'e to abide.

(NOT TRANSMITTED) >
Signature of Sender Address.
__———————_ﬁ_
Line : ; Check
Numb Red. By Sent— by:.
Dated oot Julys 26,-1916.
o Mrs. Kate Veitch,
Holyrood. s
: Regret to inform you No. 329, Private Luke Holden,

has been reported killed in act ion July f,i‘rst.'
: J.R. BENNEIT _
_ Golonial Secretary.




Received ﬁh‘e‘iq.fbo.v"e_ nieqtgiona "ef:_f_ec‘t.f

day of




E"tract from Homm:l Roll of @u. 1st :Bn.l\l"la.R"gu.

* Emberkead et Devenort for .d.C'blV'e Servme 20- 8—...5.

229 Pte. L. Holdden.

,

Disemba,.ked Alexand:ci:., 51-8-15. Procccdod to Ab'bassla,
Ga:iro szmo dzto , Embarkeu f.loxendna for Gallinoli

15-<9-15 .
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Luke Holden wes ottested for Genmrsl service
_with the NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT on ..$e.pt.5th,.1914
Rozimental No 329 was ailoted 10 PtesIuke Holden

AUTHORITY:

Record Ledgex,

Depts of Militia, |

Mzxrch 251,}1. 1919.
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@78 Wt 121652146, -l,m 0002150, &G, Forms B. 108/L.

Casualty Form—Active Service.

: - ; Regxment or Corps %
|
Regtm rtat ﬁ&P Rank__éﬁ_.__ Na eMt / |
Enlisted (a) Terms of Service (a) Service reckons from (4)74@@4/ / é
Date of promption to Date of ap nt]  Numerical position on} |
present rank M y w roll of N.C.Os.
Extended Re-engaged_aﬁf_z_ﬁ%&_ Quahﬁcatwn ©®)
=7
Report Rocord of promotions, reductions, transfers, Reinarks
: ete,, during active service, as taken from Army Form B. 218,
5 Date From _whnm ‘:pogﬂ:?::f;;?;:m&diﬁmﬂ; F;.?:; Place Date { Army Form A. 86, or other |
: received authority to be quoted in each case, official. documents. |
;28, [NFLD, 3.10-14
peily Ig- 15
fue Gallipolh 3. 445
ry-3.16

wmik'd Port Suez |
22:344  Lisembk’d MARSELLLy

|
{

21 oy 9% | Dt | Ko Action ; - & aa

Prree | 4. @S

(MMCAPTAXN.

F.M ile INFANTRY RECORDS

‘@.H.Q; SWEGHELON,

(®) In the case of a man who has re-engaged for, or enlisted into Section D, Reserve, iculars of such or ‘will be entered.
) eg. slgn-llcr, Bhg:hu Bmid:. etc,, etc., also special qi aﬂﬂuﬂanl in tecimi:-ftom dm:fu. i A [P.T.0.

Sl

gl

i




Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduet‘ Sheet. Army Form B. 121.

: Nelurorshest o
W. P. Griith & Sons Ltd., Prlaters, Old Bulley, E.C. ;‘"1’3,‘ um] h

el R e e Regnnent of e t.é DA Signataré of 0. C. Compnnyg_ﬂﬂ' &éﬂ_“ﬂ ﬁr,;

| Regil ] Number and Name Enlistment 5 - ° Good Conduct Badges, Scrvice Pay or Proficiency Pay

2 o 2o e iew

"77777| Place and Date igi
g with CoIours/ 3 ems..

Tl {“n‘.b Reserve .36 years.
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Rank [pf,. OFFENCE Punishment awarded dééﬁé: By whom awarded ! REMARKS
s ./~ B 4&4#«!:#&@441 wlf-ce e .Lde?m_.é_’;.é_'... 2. b1 é/;fzf&,wﬂlra AR | B o R W EE |
Ji e Onsul (o U TPanads . S doua e.c. orns | Dot Wlesandarn w3
“ M}é)xy M_ .ZAO:,;.‘, ae /5_&5(/.1" /Q{H 47-‘(7 @‘_—
. otk oo 3.5 3 |udbup . lugos) Q/AM a8
= £ _ﬂwfmud»m%?m ,}147/5 e ,n..)m‘_ﬁ‘/ Af%:«y{zﬁ. ST e ,.:;_ -g
e ] e o el L 2 ; ; ‘
e P e S U e SR el SR e i SN L |
K llrl . et V7L : B
L’ =
To be carrled over |
i




Deay Sirs e

; With Moﬂno;‘ h.ﬁm J.oﬂor of tho leth.,

Rt Abd i qul firg vy

a m n en re re is
monies o !t:‘: Aooonut of #3290 nuh:w
; Holden, dumod.

I you that accorai
: to ‘ﬂom'd %L D18 1s dncs of thh !ltuh lngunu:g
to $289.40 Eu.a to Je .
istrator of state, u Jumu‘y uu:..maa. v

Yours very truly,



: 3,7@M.¢M

November 16th, 1933.

The Offiger in charge of Records’;,
Militie Dept., S
City.

Dear Sir,
We would be obliged to know if there is any money

standing to the account of Pte. Luke Holden who was killed in

4he last War. His next of kin, we understand, is Mrs. ltggﬂalqno"

Sulliven.

Yours very tmly,




